

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2520 OF 1996**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Venkatesh A Shastry for Appellants in Second Appeal and Petitioner in Writ Petition.

Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for Respondent No.1 in both the matters.

-----

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2017**

**P.C.:**

- . Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. By consent of both the parties, Registry is directed to place the matter on weekly board commencing from 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**