

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005

Swati Vinayak Pathak & Anr.Appellant
V/S
Ramesh Narhar DharapRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2520 OF 1996

Mrs. Swati Vinayak PhatakPetitioner
V/S
Narhari V. Dharap & Anr.Respondent

M.S.Athalye h/f Venkatesh A Shastry For Appellant
Rupesh R.Lanjekar for Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 3rd April, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/04/2018 on Final Hearing Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)