

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005**

Swati Vinayak Pathak

....Appellant

V/s.

Shri. Narhar Vishnu Dharap  
through L.R. Ramesh Dharap

....Respondent

\* \* \* \*

None for the appellant.

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar I/by. Mr. V.S. Gokhale, Advocate for  
respondent no.1.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Tuesday, 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Office is directed to place this matter on the final hearing board as per its turn considering the advance age of the respondent.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)**