

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2520 OF 1996

Mrs. Swati Vinayak PhatakPETITIONER
V/S
Narhari V. Dharap And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005

Swati Vinayak Pathak And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Ramesh Narhar DharapRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4990 OF 2023
In
Writ Petition 2520 OF 1996

Mrs. Swati Vinayak PhatakPETITIONER
V/S
Narhari Vishnu Dharap Decd. Thr. Lhr Ramesh. RESPONDENT
Narhari Dharap And Anr

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry (Through VC) for Petitioner
IA/4750/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**
DATE : 16th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)