

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4990 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2520 OF 1996
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4750 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.279 OF 2005

Swati Vinayak Phatak and Anr. *...Applicants*

In the matter between

Swati Vinayak Phatak and Anr. *...Petitioners/Appellants*

V/s.

Ramesh Narhari Dharap *...Respondent*

Mr. Venkatesh Shastry *for the Applicants.*

Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 27 September 2024.

P.C. :

1) The Interim Applications are filed to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Respondent. The Applications are filed within time. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. Petitioners/ Appellants are permitted to bring on record legal heirs of deceased Respondent. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

- 2) Issue notice to the newly added Respondents, returnable on **22 November 2024.**

- 3) Interim Applications stand disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]