

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2520 OF 1996
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4750 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.279 OF 2005
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.279 OF 2005**

Swati Vinayak Phatak

...Petitioner

V/s.

Narhari Vishnu Dharap
(since deceased through his legal heirs)-
1A Ramesh Narhari Dharap
(since deceased through his legal heirs)-
1A(1) Smt. Urmila Ramesh Dharap and
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, for the Petitioner.

Ms Sayali Bhaidkhan i/b. Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 22 November 2024.

P.C. :

1) Ms Bhaidkhan, the learned counsel would submit that Advocate Mr. Lanjekar has received instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1A(1) to 1A(4). She prays for time.

- 2) List the Petition for final hearing on **13 December 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]