

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2520 OF 1996

Mrs. Swati Vinayak PhatakPETITIONER
V/S
Narhari V. Dharap And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005

Swati Vinayak Pathak And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Ramesh Narhar DharapRESPONDENT

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry for Petitioner
Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for Respondent

IA/4750/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 13th December, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 24/01/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)