

Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.10.07
19:38:17
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2520 OF 1996

Mrs. Swati Vinayak PhatakPetitioner
V/s
Narhari Vishnu Dharap (since deceased)
through legal heirs & Ors.Respondents

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2005

Swati Vinayak Pathak & Anr.Appellants
V/s
Ramesh Narhari Dharap (since deceased)
through legal heirs & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry for Petitioner/Appellants.
Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Today, heard Mr. Lanjekar finally in writ petition. The arguments in the writ petition are concluded.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025 at 1.00 p.m. as part-heard.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)